### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2780958

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MODIGENETECH LTD.	06/12/2011

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	PROLOR BIOTECH LTD.		
Street Address:	7 GOLDA MEIR STREET		
Internal Address:	2ND FLOOR		
City:	NES ZIONA		
State/Country:	ISRAEL		
Postal Code:	7403650		

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12401755

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (646)878-0801

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

**Phone:** 646-878-0800

Email: USPTO@pearlcohen.com

Correspondent Name: PEARL COHEN ZEDEK LATZER BARATZ LLP

Address Line 1: 1500 BROADWAY
Address Line 2: 12TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P-9520-US6
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DANIELLE BERNSTEIN
SIGNATURE:	/DBN/
DATE SIGNED:	03/24/2014

### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Name change documents-Modigenetech Ltd to Prolor Biotech Ltd#page1.tif source=Name change documents-Modigenetech Ltd to Prolor Biotech Ltd#page2.tif source=Name change documents-Modigenetech Ltd to Prolor Biotech Ltd#page3.tif

PATENT 502734352 REEL: 032503 FRAME: 0737

in the second state of the

# תעודת שינוי שם של חברה

הנני מאשר בזה כי על סמך החלטה ובהתאם לסעיף 31 (ב) לחוק החברות התשנ"ט - 1999 שינתה החברה

מודיגנטק בעיימ

Modigenetech Ltd

את שמה ומעתה תקרא בשם

פרולור ביוטק בעיימ

ניתן בחתימת ידי בירושלים

יי סיון תשעייא 12/06/2011

מסי חברה 513105205

אביםה ברוך, עוייד ביקשם החברות ביקשם החברות

> PATENT REEL: 032503 FRAME: 0738



# **Certificate of Translation**

Document Name	:			
Name change	certificate		141	
Job Type:    Full Translation   Job Performed:	Translation of Ch	anges 🔲 Site Identificat	ion 🗌 Site Specif	ic Changes
<b>☐</b> Translation				
Source Language	e: <u>Hebrew</u>	Target Language: <u>Eng</u>	<u>lish</u>	
Performed by	Elsa Shmueli	Date: <u>30 June 2011</u>	Signature:	2/1
☐ Back − Tra	nslation			
Source Language Performed by	ə:	Target Language: Date:	Signature:	/ / / / / Williams
	procedure			
Performed by	Sharon Shmueli	Date: <u>30 June 2011</u>	Signature:	ب
I hereby dec	clare that we have	performed the aforeme	entioned procedu	ıres.
Chaw	an Channali		Stargumim 24526579 on 08-9971907	
Snarc	on Shmueli		Comment of the second	
Is	sued by	Si	gnature and Stamp	
Stargumim referer	nce number: 10306			

Stargumim \* Telephone 08-9971901 א טלפון \* Fax 08-9971902 ספס \* Fax 08-9971902 א Email: office@stargumim.co.il \* Website: www.stargumim.co.il

PATENT REEL: 032503 FRAME: 0739



### **Ministry of Justice**

### **Registrar of Companies**

### THE STATE OF ISRAEL

Companies' act 5759 - 1999

### CERTIFICATE OF CHANGE OF COMPANY NAME

I hereby confirm that, based on decision and pursuant to Article 31(b) of the Companies Act 5759 -1999 the company

Modigenetech Ltd.

Changed its name and henceforth will be called by the name

Prolor Biotech Ltd.

RECORDED: 03/24/2014

## Granted by my signature at Jerusalem

On day <u>10</u> month of <u>Sivan</u> Year <u>5771</u> 12 / 06 / 2011

Company number: 513105205

Aviva Baruch
On behalf of/ the Companies' Registrar
[Hand signature]
Stamp: Ministry of Justice, Companies' Registrar

PATENT REEL: 032503 FRAME: 0740